
Doing ethnography as 
a co-researcher



What is ethnography

Ethnography is a 
type of research

When you do 
ethnography you 
spend time with 
people to learn 
about their lives. 
You might see 
someone for a few 
hours or longer.

You might see 
someone several 
times for a shorter 
time



Ethnography helps us find out about 
people’s lives using the skills lots of us 
already have: 

Watching

listening 

talking to people 

and thinking about 
this



Get involved in 
planning

Talk to the team

Think of questions 
to ask about 
people’s lives

Say if you do not 
understand

Designing the ethnography



Ask for help if you 
need it

Ask for easy read 
information if you 
need it

Do not rush. You 
can ask people to 
slow down



Planning the 
ethnography

Meet your team 
to plan the visit

Plan who you 
will talk to

Plan how you 
will get there

Plan how and 
when to talk to 
people online



Do people 
know that you 
are going to 
talk to them?

Are people 
happy with the 
plan?

Get ready to 
start



Ready to get started?

Spend time 
with people

Ask questions

Join in with 
activities

Look around 
you and look 
at the things 
around you

Doing the ethnography

Work with 
your team



You can take 
notes

Ask for help if 
you need it

Thank the 
people who 
talk to you



What to do afterwards

Talk to your 
team about 
your visit 

How did your
visit go?

What have you 
learnt?

How did you 
feel?

Do you want to 
ask new 
questions next 
time?

Your team is 
here to 
support you



Things to remember and
things that might help

You don’t need 
special research 
skills

Your experience 
is important

Being with new 
people can be 
awkward

It is okay to ask 
your team and 
co-researcher 
questions

It is okay to just 
hang out

It is okay to do
something 
different than 
planned



Sometimes you 
might need to 
come back 
another time

If you are 
worried, talk to 
your co-
researcher

It is okay to ask 
your team and 
co-researcher 
questions



Some things to do when you 
are spending time with people

Ask people 
questions

Look at what is 
happening 
around you
Join in 
activities

Listen to 
sounds around 
you
Notice smells 
around you

Notice what 
people say to 
each other

hi
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